PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI324207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boyd L. Harrison	06/23/2015
Gabriel Martinez Botella	07/15/2015
Albert Jean Robichaud	07/15/2015
Francesco G. Salituro	07/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sage Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 First Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18116557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462196229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646)973-2525

Email: carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Haley Guiliano LLP **Correspondent Name:** 75 Broad Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 000221-0006-304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolina Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	Carolina Rodriguez	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 5

source=000221-0006-304-Assignment#page1.tiff source=000221-0006-304-Assignment#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 067846 FRAME: 0126

508621289

source=000221-0006-304-Assignment#page5.tiff source=000221-0006-304-Assignment#page3.tiff source=000221-0006-304-Assignment#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 067846 FRAME: 0127

Attorney Docket No: S2170-700501

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, <u>Boyd L. Harrison</u> of <u>Princeton Junction</u>, <u>NJ</u>; <u>Gabriel Martinez Botella</u> of <u>Wayland</u>, <u>MA</u>; <u>Albert Jean Robichaud</u> of <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>MA</u>; <u>Francesco G. Salituro</u> of <u>Marlborough</u>, <u>MA</u>; and hereby assign to <u>Sage Therapeutics</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

215 First Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled <u>NEUROACTIVE STEROIDS AND METHODS</u> OF USE THEREOF, filed February 20, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 62/014,014, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE: 06/23/2015 Boyd I/ Harrison

Witness Signature: ANTWONY KEEPT

Witness Signature: ANTWONY KEEPT

Witness Printed Name: GARY STACK

Date: 8/23/2015

Assignment Page 2 of 5

DATE: 7/15/15	A.S.
	Gabriel Martinez Botella
Witness Signature: Wellson H. Witness Printed Name: Wellson H.	Whote July 15 ZOIS.
Witness Signature:	Date: 14/1 15/2115
Witness Printed Name: William William Witness Printed Name:	

DATE: 15 July 2015	alutamelikul
•	Albert Jean Robignaud
Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name: Wit	Wate: 0014 15 2015
Witness Printed Name: V NC 1 1350 1-1-	MN45
Witness Signature: WWW.	Date: \ull \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Witness Printed Name: Wellska Man	1 Ar

Attorney Docket No: S2170-700501

Witness Signature: The County Witness Printed Name: Welvosc II, White

Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name